NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services: [weil.	Jan'06) .)	NUMBER K	0007	1.	
Date In: 70 08 70 17/11	Job description		Date & Time Com	pleted .	·Done by	
Re[No/120/4 22904719/4	SAS e-filing					
Veh No: GB 2236H	E-mail (within Shrs, A	IC 2hrs)				
D.O.A: 1910x 20)2 18:28	i-Motor Claim Fo	rm ·	8.1			
(2)	i-Motor W/O (With	nin: OD, 2hrs, T	P 4hrs')			
OD (TP) Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded		4			- ,
TD 1	Assessment/Survey	Report ·				
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Far	x/Hand to	Owner/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tel:	Fax:		)
TP Particulars: Yeh No: YP	2418K	. INC(	)/Non-INC(	).		
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:	·	)	
Policy No: ( · · ) Per	iod: (	)	Cover Type: (		).	
		ate:	· Time:	- aa .aa	)	
	Note-Ést., Status (WO):			F: 80-100	/0]	
Total of Roginstandary		/NO( )		<del></del>	-	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,0	00 ( ) / \$2,000 (	) (%) (%) (%)	67/33/5		\$\$455.	Ī
General Remarks.)  ( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer's info	rmation strictly Confide	ential & Stri	ctly NO refer of	Charles and the second		
( ) Walk-in Customer: Customer symbol ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur	er URGENTLY.			1		
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoic		(· ); To	wing Co: (			)
			Date&Time Co	nglerod / Si	Doneb	<i>y</i> · .
Remarks (IPC horline: 6788 5616)  1) Apply for Transfort Allowance ( )/	Courtesy Car ( )					
2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection	. (. )				- v.f.	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$	3000] ( )		1,	, ,	7. 1	
Injury:		<del></del>				
1.						7,45,57
DateTime Actions						
			-			
	•					
1000 1000				lella#	Anit (S)	(CAMUES)
11/12 2000					SECTION DITE.	
N147X1317	138		eperation Chac		SANGTHEPHAN,	LAEN BILL
Signant's Particulars :-		1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Damas	nt Reporting (\$30); e Assessment (\$100)	; INC (SS	0)	i i a di Bill
Studient's Particulars :-  Driver/Owner:		1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Damas 3) TF : Towins 4) FT : Follow	nt Reporting (\$30); se Assessment (\$100); Fee Through Survey	. IMC (38	0) /\$45 \$120	i iasijenii
)river/Owner: .		1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Damas 3) TF: Towins 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow	nt Reporting (\$30); te Assessment (\$100); Fee	mt.ns.)	0)	( la.c.l.Bill
)river/Owner:		1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dames 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claimins 6) TR : Re-ius	nt Reporting (\$30); se Assessment (\$100); Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Reseases INC Only (vo pocition	ref 10 Jan 2005	0)	? kass[Bill
)river/Owner: .		1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Dames 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimins 6) TR: Re-jus 7) N1: Idao D	nt Reporting (\$30); se Assessment (\$100); Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Res se against INC Only (ye	ref 10 Jan 2005	0)	Nesd Bill
Priver/Owner: ContactiNo: Carnaged Portion:		1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Damas 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claiming 6) TR: Re-jus 7) N1: Idao D 8) NTUC Add	nt Reporting (\$30); se Assessment (\$100) (Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Reseased to No. 1) seesinst INC Only (vocation A + SMRT Survey itional Services:	ref 10 Jan 2005	0)	Nesd Bill
)river/Owner:		1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Dames 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimins 6) TR: Re-jus 7) N1: Idac D 8) NTUC Add OD* *N3: Courte *N6: Espai	nt Reporting (\$30); s Assessment (\$100) (Fee Through Survey (Rest essinst INC Only (v pection A + SMRT Survey itional Services:  sy Car/Tpt Allowan t Co-ordination	ref 10 Jan 2005	0)	i lass Bill
Intactive:  contactive:  amaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Dames 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claiming 6) TR: Re-ins 7) N1: Idac D 8) NTUC Add OD* *N5: Court *N6: Repai	nt Reporting (\$30); (\$ Assessment (\$100) (\$ Fee -Through Survey -Through Survey (Reseased to Colly (yes) (\$ egginst INC Only (yes) (\$ egginst INC On	(; R/C (\$8 \$40 urvey) ef 10 Jan 2005	0)	Ned Bill
Iniver/Owner:  contactific: con		1) AR; Accide 2) DA: Dames 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For elaiming 6) TR: Re-ins 7) N1: Idac D 8) NTUC Add OD* *N5: Court *N6: Espai *N7: Post F *N8: DV / 1	nt Reporting (\$30); s Assessment (\$100) (Fee Through Survey (Rest essinst INC Only (v pection A + SMRT Survey itional Services:  sy Car/Tpt Allowan t Co-ordination	urvey) ef 10 Jan 2005	0)	i laed Bill
Oriver/Owner: ContactiNo: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR; Accide 2) DA: Dames 3) TF: Towing 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For elaiming 6) TR: Re-ins 7) N1: Idac D 8) NTUC Add OD* *N5: Court *N6: Espai *N7: Post F *N8: DV / 1	nt Reporting (\$30); se Assessment (\$100) see Through Survey Through Survey (Reseases INC Only (vocation A + SMRT Survey itional Services:  sey Car/Tpt Allowan tr Co-ordination Lepair Inspection Collect Excess Coordi TP (Non INC) agains whobite	urvey) ef 10 Jan 2005	0)	lacd Bill

\* SN09225K0007 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 20/05/2022 17:11 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Chew Hsiao Tong - VERSION: 1 (20/05/2022 17:11 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 20/05/2022 17:11 (SGT) Date of Accident 19/05/2022 18:28 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident AYE, Singapore TOWARDS MCE (BEFORE BUONA VISTA EXIT) Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

Singapore

No - Claiming third party

Commercial vehicle

Manual

2982

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

**GBH2236H** Vehicle Registration Number

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Yes Is company? RAFFLES CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD Name Of Registered Owner 1XXXXX663E Company Reg No mzmedia123@gmail.com Email Address (Phone) +65-96381100 Mobile Phone No +65-90838015 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Toyota Manufacturer Dyna Model Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Employment

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

vour vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission CC

INSURANCE COMPANY

Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd Name of Insurance Company Comprehensive Type of Coverage Fleet Policy SI22V02309/VCV/R01 Policy Number Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver **ALAM ZAHANGIR** Passport No/FIN GXXXX068R

Accident report SN09225K0007

Page 1 of 24

Date Of Birth	11/10/1989
Occupation	Outdoor
Date Of Driving Pass	17/12/2019
Driving experience	2 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-90838015
Alt. Phone Number	Mil
Email Address	mzmedia123@gmail.com
Address	243 CANTONMENT ROAD
Address complement	# 10 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Postcode	089770
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Employee
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
Incurrence Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	•
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
OFNIFDAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Chain Callician
Type of Accident Weather Conditions	Chain Collision AFTER RAIN
Weather Conditions Road Surface	Wet
Nodu Surface	AAGI
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	3
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes 2
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)  Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	2
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
PASSENGER 1	
Name	RASEL MAHBUBUR RAHMAN
Gender	Male
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
We the project reported to the police?	No
Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	NO
il yes, against whom?	-
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
Was there any audio recorded?	No
DETAILS OF OTHE	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	YP2418K
Vehicle Manufacturer	iii
Vehicle Model	:-
Vehicle Variant	
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle

Name of Driver	_
* Contact Number	-
Address	-
- Address complement	_
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	India International Insurance Pte Ltd
Nature Of Damage	Constitution of disconnection sensitivities and disconnection of the part of the part.
Details of property damaged in accident	<b>a</b>
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	€.

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SMK2952C
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

## INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

### INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	ALAM ZAHANGIR Male (Phone) +65-90838015 SLIGHT INJURY GBH2236H Yes No
Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	RASEL MAHBUBUR RAHMAN Male (Phone) +65-93438124 SLIGHT INJURY GBH2236H Yes No

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Acom Zahanger

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel AYE TOWARDS MCK CBEFOCK BUDGA VICTA EXIT Sketch Plan A: GBH 2236H B: YP 2418 K C: SMK 0952 C B

Describe Circumstances of the Accident	
On 19.05.2022 at about 18:28 PM. I was travelling along AY	E towards MCE (Before
Buona Vista Exit). The front vehicle slowed down and stop	pped, I followed.
Guddonly T lot on impact from my room and my value	1 6 1 1 1 1
Suddenly, I felt an impact from my rear and my vehicle m	oved forward to hit the
front vehicle. I was involved in a 3 vehicles chain collision	
THOM VEHICLE. I WAS INVOIVED IN A 3 VEHICLES CHAIN COMISION	-
Declaration	
We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.	. /
On Struck	
3( )22)	

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Alam Zaharnger

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Date of Accident	: 19/05/2022 Accident Time : 18:28 PM (24-HR-Format)
Accident Place	: AYE towards MCE (Before Byona Vista Exit)
Vehicle No (Car Plate No)	: GBH2236H Make/Model: Toyota Dyna 3.0
Insurance Company	:
Fleet Policy	: YES (NO)
Type of Coverage	: Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft
Name of Owner / IC No	: Roffles Construction Pte Itd (198502663E)
Owner Contact No	: 9638 1100 Owner's HpCompany Tel
Driver Name / IC No	: Alam Zahangir (G84350G8R)
Driver's Date of Birth	: 11.10.1989 Driver's License Pass Date: 17.12.2019
Relationship of Driver	: Spouse / Parents / Children / Sibling / Employee Other:
Driver's Address	: 243 Cantonment Road Singapore 089776
Driver's Contact No	: 1) 9083 8015 2)
Driver's Occupation	: INDOOR OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	: mzmedig 123 @ gmail. com
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY / RAINING & WET / AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only / Claim Third Party / Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passenger(include Driver)	: 2 person (1 Driver / 1 Passenger).
Was ther any video footage? Exact purpose used at time of accident Any injury (If Yes, Pls State)	: YES / NO : Private Use / Private Hire / Work Purpose : Yes (   Driver   1 Passenger )
Vehicle B No : YP 24 BK (III Vehicle C No : SMK 2952C (IVehicle D No : Vehicle E No :	The same of the sa
*NFW - Passanger's Name & Cender	••

\*NEW - Passenger's Name & Gender:

Male: Rasel Mahbubur Rahman (9343 8124).





Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd

Registration no.199002791D 51 Club Street #03-00 Liberty House Singapore 069428 Tel: (65) 6221 8611 Website: http:// www.libertyinsurance.com.sg

### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959

Certificate No	SI22V02309 /VCV /R01
Form	MZ300A
Date of Issue:	16-Feb-2022
1.Index Mark and Registration No. of Vehicle:	GBH2236H
2.Chassis number of Vehicle:	KDY2318032162
3.Name of Policyholder:	RAFFIES CONSTRUCTION PTELTD

RAFFLES CONSTRUCTION PTELTD

4. Effective date of Commencement of Insurance 13-MAR-2022 00:00

for the purposes of the Act:

5.Date of Expiry of Insurance: 12-MAR-2023 23:59

6 Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*:

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

7.Limitations as to use\*:

A) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.

B) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.

C) Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

8. The Policy does not cover:

A) Use for hire or reward or for racing, pace-making, reliability trials or speed-testing.

B) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing or any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987.

> For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD Approved Insurers

> > Authorised Signature

For Information only:

COVERAGE:

Comprehensive, Unlimited Windscreen, Additional Accessories (Hood Sum Insured:\$5,000.00)

SUM INSURED (S\$):

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

EXCESS (S\$):

Section I \$600.00, Additional Excess - All Claims - Young, Elderly & Inexperienced Drivers \$3,000.00, Windscreen Excess \$100.00

FINANCE COMPANY:

MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD

PRODUCER NAME:

CIA AGENCY